Non-destructive testing of graphene/
epoxy composites using Terahertz waves
Arthur D. van Rheenen
Bernt Brønmo Johnsen
Magnus W. Haakestad
18/00885FFI-RAPPORT
FFI-RAPPORT 18/00885 1
Non-destructive testing of graphene/epoxy

disks with ~41 mm diameter and 1-2 mm thickness.
Sample
number
Sample ID Master
batch
Graphene
content in
master
batch
(wt. %)
Graphene
content in
sample
(wt. %)
1 neat-1 n/a 0.0 0.00
2 S3-0.42-1 S3 0.8 0.42
3 S3-0.28-1 S3 0.8 0.28
4 S3-0.14-1 S3 0.8 0.14
5 S3-0.07-1 S3 0.8 0.07
6 S4-0.42-1 S4 4.0 0.42
7 S5-0.42-1 S5 8.0 0.42
8 S4-0.14-1 S4 4.0 0.14
9 S4-0.84-1 S4 4.0 0.84
10 S4-1.26-1 S4 4.0 1.26
11 S4-2.10-1 S4 4.0 2.10
12 S5-0.14-1 S5 8.0 0.14
13 S5-0.84-1 S5 8.0 0.84
14 S5-1.26-1 S5 8.0 1.26
15 S5-2.10-1 S5 8.0 2.10
16 S5-2.94-1 S5 8.0 2.94
17 S5-4.20-1 S5 8.0 4.20
18 S8-4.20-1 S8 16.0 4.20
19 S8-6.22-1 S8 16.0 6.22
20 S8-8.24-1 S8 16.0 8.24
21 S5/S8-11.92-1 S5/S8 8.0/16.0 11.92